.
1Further information at www.htdata.co.uk
D
S-
LM
FC
-R
11

Characteristic Values
Flame retardant (acc. EN/IEC 60332-3-25 acc. IEC/EN 60754-1/2) CPR B2ca-s1a,d1,a1
Halogen free acc. IEC/EN 61034-2
Low smoke B2ca
Reaction-to-fire class (acc. EN 13501-6) s1a
Smoke development class (acc. EN 13501-6) d1
Euro class flaming droplets/particles (acc. EN 13501-6) Euro class acidity (acc. EN 13501-6) a1
Broadband Connectivity
Accessories
Part Number No. of Fibres Length (m) Connector Type Description
LMFC-IA2-04LP40-025
4
25
LC/APC
MDU Fanout Cable Internal G.657.A2 04F LC/APC 400mm 25M
LMFC-IA2-04LP40-050 50 MDU Fanout Cable Internal G.657.A2 04F LC/APC 400mm 50M
LMFC-IA2-04LP40-100 100 MDU Fanout Cable Internal G.657.A2 04F LC/APC 400mm 100M
LMFC-IA2-04LP40-250 250 MDU Fanout Cable Internal G.657.A2 04F LC/APC 400mm 250M
LMFC-IA2-04SP40-025 25
SC/APC
MDU Fanout Cable Internal G.657.A2 04F SC/APC 400mm 25M
LMFC-IA2-04SP40-050 50 MDU Fanout Cable Internal G.657.A2 04F SC/APC 400mm 50M
LMFC-IA2-04SP40-100 100 MDU Fanout Cable Internal G.657.A2 04F SC/APC 400mm 100M
LMFC-IA2-04SP40-250 250 MDU Fanout Cable Internal G.657.A2 04F SC/APC 400mm 250M
LMFC-IA2-12LP40-025
12
25
LC/APC
MDU Fanout Cable Internal G.657.A2 12F LC/APC 400mm 25M
LMFC-IA2-12LP40-050 50 MDU Fanout Cable Internal G.657.A2 12F LC/APC 400mm 50M
LMFC-IA2-12LP40-100 100 MDU Fanout Cable Internal G.657.A2 12F LC/APC 400mm 100M
LMFC-IA2-12LP40-250 250 MDU Fanout Cable Internal G.657.A2 12F LC/APC 400mm 250M
LMFC-IA2-12SP40-025 25
SC/APC
MDU Fanout Cable Internal G.657.A2 12F SC/APC 400mm 25M
LMFC-IA2-12SP40-050 50 MDU Fanout Cable Internal G.657.A2 12F SC/APC 400mm 50M
LMFC-IA2-12SP40-100 100 MDU Fanout Cable Internal G.657.A2 12F SC/APC 400mm 100M
LMFC-IA2-12SP40-250 250 MDU Fanout Cable Internal G.657.A2 12F SC/APC 400mm 250M
Part Numbers
Associated Products See datasheets for more information. Other configurations available upon request.
Faint Fibre Outlet
(FFO)